No Franchise Fee will be paid if(iv) If you are a transferee and are signing this
Agreement in conjunction with the Transfer of a franchise to you.:

___ Seven Thousand Dollars ($7,000); or

___ Zero Dollars ($0) if you are an existing Mathnasium franchisee
and the Center achieved average Gross Receipts equal to or less than One Hundred
Fifty-Seven Thousand Five Hundred Ninety-Nine Dollars ($157,599) during the twelve
(12)-month period immediately prior to the Transfer.

(b) The Franchise Fee is payable in full when you sign this Agreement.  For the first
Center, payment must be paid to us via check, cash, money order, wire transfer, credit card, or electronic